DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 22, 2025

RECEIVED: 10/29/10 FILED: 10/29/10 FINAL: 08/29/11 REOPENED: 2010-00459

SUSPENSION DATE: 04/30/11

**CASE CODE** 

Tariffs

## **UTILITIES:**

Hardin County Water District #1

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

09/23/11 08/29/11	POST CASE: Hardin Co Water District No. 1 Revised Tariff Order Entered: Hardin District's proposed fee of \$1.20 per payment for electronic payments made
	through its website is approved for service rendered on and after the date of this Order. 2. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Hardin District shall file a revised tariff sheet reflecting the approved rate
	and complying with 807 KAR 5:011.
0.4/0.0/4.4	
04/29/11	Hardin Co Water District No 1 Response to Commission Staffs 2nd Data Request
04/15/11	Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Hardin County Water District No. 1
02/11/11	Hardin Co Water District No. 1 Response to Staff's Data Request for Tariff Filing
01/28/11	Order Entered:
01/20/11	Order Entered.

(1) Hardin District's motion is granted.

(2) Hardin District shall file responses to the Commission's information request no later than February 15, 2011.

Hardin County Water District No. 1 Requests Extension to 021511 to File Responses on Web Fee 01/18/11

Tariff

01/05/11 Order Entered:

(1) Hardin District's motion is granted.

(2) Hardin District shall file responses to the Commission's information request no later than January

15, 2011.

Hardin County Water District No. 1 Requests Extension to 011511 to File Responses 12/22/10

11/30/10 Order Entered: Hardin District's proposed rate for an Internet/web Payment Fee is suspended for five

months from December 1, 2010 through April 30, 2011. Responses to requests for information shall be appropriately bound, tabbed and indexed and shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided, with copies to all parties of record and ten copies to the Commission. ' Hardin District also filed revised tariff pages related to fire department water service on October 29, 2010. These pages have been accepted by the Commission and will be

effective on December 1,2010. b. Each response shall be answered under oath or, for

representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry. c. A party shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. d. For any request to which a party fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, that party

shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely

Hardin County Water District No. 1's Revised Tariff

Total Number of Cases: 1

10/29/10